DOS2092S PROTECTED DIGITAL AUDIO AMPLIFIER
1 Features
 Integrated analog input Class D audio amplifier
driver in a small 16 pin package
 Error amplifier open loop gain > 60dB
 Programmable bidirectional over-current
protection with self-reset function
 External 5V reference voltage output, low voltage